Cypress Semiconductor Corporation – An Infineon Technologies Company 198 Champion Court, San Jose, CA 95134. Tel: (408) 943-2600

## PRODUCT INFORMATION NOTIFICATION

**PIN:** PIN205105 **Date:** December 20, 2020

**Subject:** Extending Product Support of Select Cypress Asynchronous and Synchronous SRAM Memory Products with Flip Electronics

To: TOMOKO KOJIMA

TELDEVICE

kojima.t@teldevice.co.jp

Change Type: Minor

#### **Description of Change:**

Cypress has entered into an agreement with Flip Electronics (1007 Mansell Rd Suite C Roswell, GA 30076) to help provide the product longevity of select Cypress Asynchronous and Synchronous SRAM Memory products, which were previously discontinued through multiple Product Termination Notices or Product Change Notices.

#### **Benefit of Change:**

Flip Electronics provides long-term supply for customers, especially for End-of-Life products to help extend product lifecycle for users.

To be able to provide any additional End-of-Life support of select Cypress Asynchronous and Synchronous Memory products, Flip Electronics has acquired from Cypress all of its residual excess inventory (wafers and packaged inventory).

#### Part Numbers Affected: 24

Please see the attached file for a list of part numbers.

## **Impact to Direct Customers and Distributors:**

Effective immediately, all direct customers and distributors will need to contact Flip Electronics for any future requirements for these select Cypress Asynchronous and Synchronous SRAM Memory products. Meeting such requirements will be subject to the availability of the inventory and manufacturability by Cypress.

Please contact Flip Electronics for details regarding product availability and pricing.

Jason Murphy

Office: 678-854-8600 Cell: 404-993-7554

Email: jason.murphy@flipelectronics.com

Zach Elliott

Office: 404-437-6789 Cell: 404-428-5326

Email: <u>zachary.elliott@flipelectronics.com</u>

## **Quality/Failure Analysis:**

Failure analysis will not be handled by Cypress for orders purchased through Flip Electronics.

# **Approximate Implementation Date:**

This change is effective immediately.

## **Response Required:**

This is an information only announcement. No response is required.

For additional information regarding this change, contact your local sales representative or contact the PCN Administrator at <a href="mailto:pcn\_adm@cypress.com">pcn\_adm@cypress.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Cypress PCN Administration